

Proposed

RESOLUTION COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

SEPTEMBER 27, 2018

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY'S COLLEGES AND SCHOOLS

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY APPROVES THE FOLLOWING STRUCTURE AND NAMES OF THE UNIVERSITY'S COLLEGES AND SCHOOLS. THE FOLLOWING ARE THE APPROVED COLLEGES AND SCHOOLS OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY PENNSYLVANIA:

- College of Arts & Humanities
- College of Business & Public Management
- College of Education & Social Work
- College of Health Sciences
- College of the Sciences & Mathematics
- Wells School of Music
- The Graduate School
- University College

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

hormo

127/18

Christopher M. Fiorentino, Ph.D. President

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Thomas Fillippo, Chairperson Adam Matlawshi Council of Trustees

9/27/18 Date